



**SWITCHING  
TECHNOLOGIES  
GUNTHER LTD.**

REGISTERED OFFICE & WORKS :  
B-9 & B-10, Special Economic Zone (MEPZ)  
Kadapperi, Tambaram, Chennai- 600 045.  
Phone: 4321 9096/226 22460  
Fax : 91 - 44 - 22628271  
E - Mail : stgindia@stg-india.com  
CIN : L29142TN1988PLC015647  
GSTIN : 33AAACS5033J1ZL

2368

Ref: BSE/SEC/2368/2022

// Through BSE Listing Centre Online//

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

The Corporate Relationship Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE CODE: 517201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the  
Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022

With reference to the captioned subject, please find attached the e-papers of the newspaper publications of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 published on 12/08/2022 in Business Standard (English Version) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Version). The Board Meeting was held on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 for the adoption of the said Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company.

The said newspaper publications are also available on the website of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTHER LIMITED

S.Ramesh

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

BUSINESS STANDARD

DT. 12/08/2022

## SWITCHING TECHNOLOGIES GUNTHER LIMITED

Regd. Office : B9 & B10, Special Economic Zone , MEPZ Kadapperi ,Tambaram, Chennai 600 045. CIN: L29142TN1988PLC015647  
Email\_id : stgindia@stg-india.com ; Website: www.switchingtechnologiesguntherltd.com

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lacs)

| PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended   |                 |                 | Year Ended      |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
|   | 30.06.2022      | 31.03.2022      | 30.06.2021      | 31.03.2022      |
|   | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)       | (Unaudited)     | (Audited)       |
| Income  |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| Revenue from Operation  | 318.92          | 319.88          | 192.12          | 1,061.48        |
| Other Income  | 24.84           | (22.89)         | -               | 44.60           |
| <b>Total Revenue</b>  | <b>343.76</b>   | <b>296.99</b>   | <b>192.12</b>   | <b>1,106.08</b> |
| <b>Expenses :</b>   |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| (a) Cost of Material Consumed   | 271.22          | 247.34          | 184.23          | 983.63          |
| (b) Purchase of Stock in Trade  | -               | -               | -               | -               |
| (c) Changes in Inventories of Finished goods, WIP & Stock in trade  | 156.96          | 55.33           | (38.53)         | 75.45           |
| (d) Employees benefits expenses   | 120.00          | 139.82          | 127.03          | 509.54          |
| (e) Finance Cost  | -               | -               | -               | -               |
| (f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses  | 1.53            | 2.16            | 2.16            | 8.58            |
| (g) Other Expenses  | 66.48           | 35.91           | 60.69           | 194.37          |
| <b>Total Expenses</b>   | <b>616.20</b>   | <b>480.56</b>   | <b>335.58</b>   | <b>1,771.57</b> |
| <b>Profit before Exceptional Items and tax</b>  | <b>(272.44)</b> | <b>(183.57)</b> | <b>(143.46)</b> | <b>(665.49)</b> |
| <b>Exceptional Items</b>  | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>  | <b>(272.44)</b> | <b>(183.57)</b> | <b>(143.46)</b> | <b>(665.49)</b> |
| <b>Tax Expenses :</b>   |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| Deferred Tax  | -               | -               | -               | (4.65)          |
| <b>Net Profit /(Loss) for the period</b>  | <b>(272.44)</b> | <b>(183.57)</b> | <b>(143.46)</b> | <b>(660.84)</b> |
| <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period</b> | <b>(272.44)</b> | <b>(183.57)</b> | <b>(143.46)</b> | <b>(660.84)</b> |
| <b>Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)</b>  | <b>245.00</b>   | <b>245.00</b>   | <b>245.00</b>   | <b>245.00</b>   |
| <b>Earning per equity share (For continuing operation):</b>   |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| 1) Basic  | (11.12)         | (7.49)          | (5.86)          | (26.97)         |
| 2) Diluted  | (11.12)         | (7.49)          | (5.86)          | (26.97)         |
| <b>Earning per equity share (For continuing &amp; discontinued operation):</b>  |                 |                 |                 |                 |
| 1) Basic  | (11.12)         | (7.49)          | (5.86)          | (26.97)         |
| 2) Diluted  | (11.12)         | (7.49)          | (5.86)          | (26.97)         |

#### Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of the Directors at their meeting held on 11.08.2022.

2. Previous period / year figures have been regrouped and /or re-arranged , wherever necessary.

3. The Company majorly operates in only one segment - Manufacture of Reed Switches, Proximity Switches & Ball Switches .

4. The Reconciliation of net profit or loss reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with Ind AS is given:

Rs. In Lakhs

| Particulars                                      | Quarter Ended   |                 |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|
|  | 30/06/2022      | 30/06/2021      |
| Net Profit as reported under previous GAAP       | (272.44)        | (143.46)        |
| Add/Less) : Ind AS Adjustments                   | -               | -               |
| Net Profit under Ind AS as reported              | (272.44)        | (143.46)        |
| Other Comprehensive Income                       | -               | -               |
| <b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b> | <b>(272.44)</b> | <b>(143.46)</b> |

5. The company has not issued any Commercial papers (CPs), NCDs & NCRPs and therefore the due dates for repayment of principal along with the payments of interest/dividend does not arise.

6. The company has incurred net loss of Rs. 272.44 Lakhs during the quarter ended June 30, 2022 and as of that date, the Company's accumulated losses aggregate to Rs. 1647.41 Lakhs resulting in complete erosion of its net worth. Further, as of that date, Company's current liabilities exceeded its current assets by Rs. 1339.30 Lakhs. The Company's financial statement has been prepared on going concern basis.

7. The above Financial Results are available in the Company's Website.

For Switching Technologies Gunther Limited

Sd/-  
C.CHANDRACHUDAN  
Director

Sd/-  
K.MANOHRAN  
Director

Place: Chennai-45  
Date : 11.08.2022

MAKKAL KURAL  
DT. 12/08/2022

## சுவிட்ச்சிங் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் குந்தர் லிமிடெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம் : பி9 & பி10, சிறப்பு பொருளாதார மண்டலம், MEPZ, கடப்பேரி, தாமிரவருணியம், சென்னை 600 045  
CIN:L29142TN1988PLCO15847 Email: id: stgindia@sg-india.com Website: www.switchingtechnologiesunitharid.com

30 ஜூன், 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை

(ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

| விவரங்கள்   | முடிந்த காலாண்டு                   |                                  | முடிந்த ஆண்டு                      |                                  |
|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
|   | 30.06.2022<br>(தணிக்கை<br>யாகாதது) | 31.03.2022<br>(தணிக்கை<br>யானது) | 30.06.2021<br>(தணிக்கை<br>யாகாதது) | 31.03.2022<br>(தணிக்கை<br>யானது) |
| வருமானம்  |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்   | 318.92                             | 319.88                           | 192.12                             | 1,081.48                         |
| இதர வருமானம்  | 24.84                              | (22.89)                          | -                                  | 44.60                            |
| மொத்த வருமானம்  | 343.76                             | 296.99                           | 192.12                             | 1,106.08                         |
| செலவுகள்  |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| (a) பயன்படுத்தப்பட்ட பொருட்களுக்கான செலவு   | 271.22                             | 247.34                           | 184.23                             | 883.63                           |
| (b) வந்தக பொருட்கள் வாங்கியது   | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | -                                |
| (c) முழுமை பெற்ற பொருட்களின் சரக்கில் மாற்றம், தற்போது நடைபெற்று வரும் வேலைகள் மற்றும் வந்தக இருப்பு            | 156.96                             | 55.33                            | (38.53)                            | 75.45                            |
| (d) ஊழிய நல செலவுகள்  | 120.00                             | 139.82                           | 127.03                             | 509.54                           |
| (e) நிதி செலவுகள்   |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| (f) தேய்மானம் மற்றும் கடன் தீர்த்தல் செலவுகள்   | 1.53                               | 2.16                             | 2.16                               | 8.58                             |
| (g) இதர செலவுகள்  | 68.48                              | 35.91                            | 60.69                              | 194.37                           |
| மொத்த செலவுகள்  | 616.20                             | 480.56                           | 335.58                             | 1,771.57                         |
| வில்லு அபிவிருத்தி மற்றும் வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்   | (272.44)                           | (183.57)                         | (143.46)                           | (665.49)                         |
| வில்லு அபிவிருத்தி  | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | -                                |
| வரிக்கு முன் லாபம்  | (272.44)                           | (183.57)                         | (143.46)                           | (665.49)                         |
| வரி செலவுகள்  |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| ஒத்தி வைக்கப்பட்ட வரி   | -                                  | -                                | -                                  | (4.65)                           |
| காலத்திற்கான நிகர லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்)  | (272.44)                           | (183.57)                         | (143.46)                           | (669.84)                         |
| காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் லாபம்/(நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் காலத்திற்கான இதர விரிவான வருமானத்தை உள்ளடக்கி உள்ளது | (272.44)                           | (183.57)                         | (143.46)                           | (669.84)                         |
| சம பங்கு லாபதன் (முக மதிப்பு ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-)   | 245.00                             | 245.00                           | 245.00                             | 245.00                           |
| ஒரு பங்கு சம்பாத்தியம் (தொடரும் செயல்பாடுகள்)   |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| 1) அடிப்படை   | (11.12)                            | (7.49)                           | (5.86)                             | (26.97)                          |
| 2) பலமிழ்த்தது  | (11.12)                            | (7.49)                           | (5.86)                             | (26.97)                          |
| ஒரு பங்கு சம்பாத்தியம் (தொடரும் & திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்)   |                                    |                                  |                                    |                                  |
| 1) அடிப்படை   | (11.12)                            | (7.49)                           | (5.86)                             | (26.97)                          |
| 2) பலமிழ்த்தது  | (11.12)                            | (7.49)                           | (5.86)                             | (26.97)                          |

- குறிப்பு  
1. மேற்கண்ட தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவால் மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு மற்றும் 11.06.2022 அன்று நடைபெற்ற கூட்டத்தில் இயக்குனர்கள் குழுவால் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது.  
2. எங்கெல்லாம் தேவைவோ அங்கெல்லாம் கடந்த கால/ஆண்டு கணக்குகள் ரீ குறுப் செய்யப்பட்டு மறுவைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.  
3. கம்பெனியின் செயல்பாடுகள் ஒரு பிரிவில் மட்டுமே உள்ளது - ரீட்ட கவிட்ச்கள், பராக்ஸிமிட்டி கவிட்ச்கள் மற்றும் பால் கவிட்ச்கள்  
4. இந்திய GAAPக்கு இணங்க நிகர லாபம் அல்லது நஷ்டம் சமரச அறிக்கை இந்த ஏஸ்-என்படி மொத்த விரிவான வருமானத்தில் கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.

ரூ. லட்சத்தில்

| விவரங்கள்                                     | 30/06/2022ல்<br>முடிந்த காலாண்டு | 30/06/2021ல்<br>முடிந்த காலாண்டு |
|---|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| முந்தைய GAAPன் கீழ் நிகர லாபம்                | (272.44)                         | (143.46)                         |
| (கூட்டுக/கழிக்க) : இந்த ஏஸ் சரி செய்யப்பட்டது |                                  |                                  |
| இந்த ஏஸ்-என் கீழ் நிகர லாபம்                  | (272.44)                         | (143.46)                         |
| இதர விரிவான வருமானம்                          |                                  |                                  |
| காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம்           | (272.44)                         | (143.46)                         |

5. கம்பெனி எந்த வணிக ஆவணங்கள் (CPs), NCDகள் & NCRPsவை வழங்கவில்லை, எனவே வட்டி/வலுத்தொகை செலுத்துவதற்கான அசைவை திருப்பிச் செலுத்துவதற்கான கடைசி தேதிகள் எழாது.  
6. 30 ஜூன், 2022ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டில் கம்பெனிக் ரூ.272.44 லட்சம் நிகர நஷ்டம் ஏற்பட்டுள்ளது. மற்றும் அன்றைய தேதியில், கம்பெனியின் ஒன்று ஷேர்ந் தவிர தவிர ரூ.1647.41 லட்சம் ஆகியவற்றின் விளைவாக அதன் நிகர மதிப்பில் முழுமையான பாதிப்பை ஏற்படுத்தி உள்ளது. மேலும், அந்த தேதியில், கம்பெனியின் நடப்பு பொறுப்புகள் அதன் நடப்பு சொத்துக்களை விட ரூ.1339.30 லட்சம் அதிகம் ஆகும். கம்பெனியின் நிதிநிலை அறிக்கை தற்போது நடைபெற்று வரும் செயல்பாடுகள் அடிப்படையில் தயாரிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது.  
7. மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளத்தில் கிடைக்கும்

சுவிட்ச்சிங் டெக்னாலஜிஸ் குந்தர் லிமிடெட்டிற்கான

ஒப்பம்/-

C. சந்திரகுடன்

இயக்குனர்

ஒப்பம்/-

K. மனோகாள்

இயக்குனர்

இடம் : சென்னை 45

தேதி : 11.08.2022